SUBJECT: - KTC BUS STAND AT BICHOLIM

STARRED LAQ NO. 003B TABLED BY SHRI. RAMKRISHNA
DHAVALIKAR, M.L.A. TO BE ANSWERED ON 19/10/2021.
QUESTION ANSWER

*003B.WILL the Minister for Finance be pleased to state:

By Shri Pramod Sawant,
Chief Minister/Finance Minister

(a) the details of Bicholim KTC Bus Stand Project undertaken by GSIDC including area of the existing Bus Stand and area of the Bus Stand which will be constructed in the near future with details of the drawings;

Sir, the details of Bicholim KTC Bus Stand Project are as follows:-
Total Built up area of the existing bus stand
IS 886 sq.m.
Total built up area of new proposed bus stand is 2134.5 sq.m.
The architectural plans of the proposed bus stand are placed at Annexure-1.

(b) Furnish copy of the tender notice with number of Contractors (Agencies) that applied with proper address of the agencies, the tender items with rates, quantities and

documents

copy,

including agreement

The copy of tender notice is given at Annexure — I1.
The address of the Contractors ( Agencies) that applied are given below:-

1. M/s. Shivam Infratech,
Shivam House No.GS-03, Ground Floor, Opposite Hotel Kirti, Silvanagar,
Ponda, Goa - 403 401.

2. Mls. Indage
Construction Pvt. Ltd.
1102, 11" Floor , the Affaires Tower Plot No. 9, Sector 17, Sanpada
Navi Mumbai 400705

Development

3. M/s. Decor Home (India) Pvt. Ltd.
Plot No. 8A/1/2B, Venus Building, Ground Floor, Thane Belapur Road, Opp. Village Digha Lake,

Digha, Navi Mumbai 400 708,
Maharashtra,India.

The details of tender items with rates, quantities and documents are given in Annexure —IIlI.

Agreement is not yet executed.


(c) The details such as name and address of the Contractor, date of tender, tender amount, date of

date

commencement and completion of

work order, of

work with the status of work as on date;

The details are as follows:-

(i) Name & address of the Contractor M/s. Shivam Infratech,
Shivam House No.GS-03, Ground Floor, Opposite Hotel Kirti, Silvanagar,
Ponda, Goa - 403 401.

(ii) Date of tender : 09'" July 2021

(iii) Tendered amount : Rs. 15,65,89,962.00

(iv) Date of work order : work order not yet issued.

(v) Date of commencement | Not applicable in

(a) Date of completion view of reply

given at(iv)

(b) Status of the work above

(d) Whether the project is as per schedule/within the time frame; if not, the reasons for the delay; and

Not applicable in view of reply at (c) (iv) above.

(e) whether the foundation stone has been laid for the project; if so, the date, day and time?

The foundation stone was laid for the project on Friday, 08" March 2019 at 05:00 p.m.
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